# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5919400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the IDENTIFICATION OF ASSIGNEE'S COUNTRY ON THE COVER SHEET FROM "KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF" TO "KOREA, REPUBLIC OF" previously recorded on Reel 051549 Frame 0922. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JEH-KUN LAH	01/08/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGAH ALUMINUM CORPORATION
Street Address:	54 GAJAEUL-RO
City:	SEO-GU, INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	22829

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16632251

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032247529

Email: nita@dascenzoiplaw.com

DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

PORTLAND, OREGON 97205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAC 301US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_and\_original\_recordation\_cover\_sheet\_for\_Corrective\_Recordation\_DAC301US\_1-20-20#page1.tif source=Assignment and original recordation cover sheet for Corrective Recordation DAC301US 1-20-20#page2.tif source=Assignment and original recordation cover sheet for Corrective Recordation DAC301US 1-20-20#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 051649 FRAME: 0638** 

505872572

# 505871195 01/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5918023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEH-KUN LAH	01/08/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGAH ALUMINUM CORPORATION
Street Address:	54 GAJAEUL-RO
City:	SEO-GU, INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	22829

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16632251

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-224-7529

Email: nita@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAC 301US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_DAC301US\_1-17-20#page1.tif source=Assignment\_DAC301US\_1-17-20#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051649 FRAME: 0639

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeh-Kun Lah, of Seoul, Republic of Korea, believe that I am the inventor of certain improvements in TENTS, for which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Dongah Aluminum Corporation, a Korean corporation, having its principal place of business at 54 Gajaeul-ro, Seo-gu, Incheon 22829, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, I, Jeh-Kun Lah, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Dongah Aluminum Corporation the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all related U.S. patent applications, including divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Dongah Aluminum Corporation, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Dongah Aluminum Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Further, I hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this assignment, I have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to convey the above-indicated rights to Dongah Aluminum Corporation, its successors and assigns. If the serial number and/or

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - DAC 301US

filing date of the above-identified patent application are not known or included on this assignment at the time of execution, I hereby authorize Dongah Aluminum Corporation, and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or filing date hereto.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the said Dongah Aluminum Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all related, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Dongah Aluminum Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Dongah Aluminum Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

	Qe.	حرك		4	7
(JEH-	SUN LAH		- Andrews	angle State Comment of the State Comments of	
Doto	Υ.,	~0	10	رکیان	

Witn	ess:	
*********	(Printed Name)	••••
***************************************	(Signature)	***************************************
***************************************	(Address)	***************************************
*********	(City, State)	×

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - DAC 301US